7/30/p5 IR
Form PTO-1594 REw.... 102530478 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) TRAD E MARKS O N LY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
Tab settings = = = \ v \ 4  J v \ v

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Robert A. Michaels
Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz and Robert F. Welanetz Internal
Address: ¢/0 General Growth Management Inc.
I:] Individual(s) D Association .
St - 110 North Wacker Drive
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership reet Ad‘dress
l:l Corporation-State City;_Chicago State:_IL _Zip: 60606
Other Trustees [] Individual(s) citizenship

L__I Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? |:]Yes No D General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: I:I Limited Partnership
EI Assignment [:] Merger I:l Corporation-State
El Security Agreement D Change of Name Cther Trustee
Other Amendment to Indenture of Trust If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No
; . 06/30/98 (Designations must be a separate document from assigni t)
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Eﬁ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

2090504
/

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional number(s) attached [ ] Yes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ....................L
Name: Nicole M. Walker

Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)................... § 4000

D Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address:

. i t T
Street Address: Two North LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number
502261
City: CDlE&EP_____ State: It Zip:80602-3801
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.

Nicole M. Walker July 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing ign ure ) Date
Total number ok pages including co eot, attachments? and document:
Mail documents to bWKF\ required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner o nt & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0796



CONTINUATION SHEET
Registration No. 2090504

Nature of conveyance: Amendment to Indenture of Trust
Execution date: 06/30/98

Additional receiving party(ies):
Bernard Freibaum, Trustee

c/o General Growth Management Inc.
110 N. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0797



G F C T

This Eighth Amendment (this "Amendmegt"), dated as of theﬁojﬁa'y of June,
1998, of Indenture of Trust, dated as of July 31, 1979 (the "Trust"), between Parcit-TIP

Lancaster Venture (the "Partnership®) and Robert A. Michaels and Bernard Freibaum, as

Tmstee$ (the "Trustees").
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz and Robert F. Welanetz have resigned as
Trustees of the Trust, effective as of the date hereof, and such resignations have been accepted
by the Parmership, and

WHEREAS, the Partnership hereby wishes to appoint successor trustees and
amend the Trust as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and intending to be legally
bound hereby: |

1. The Paxtne:rship hereby appoints, as successor Trustees to the Trust, Robert
A. Michaels and Berpard Freibaum, who shall be the sole trustees of the Trust and either of
whom acting alope shall have all of the rights and authorities of the Trustees imitially appointed,
including the sok; right to execute on behalf of the-Trust all deeds, mortgages, documents,
checks and other instruments as provided in the Trust.

2. The Partnership shall bave the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to

remove Robert A. Michaels or Bernard Freibaum as trustee and appoint a substiite trustee in

his place.

P e ©TTRADEMARK T
e , ‘ REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0798



2.

3. By their exccution hereof, Robert A. Michaels and Bernard Freibaum each

hereby consents to act as Trustee under the terms of the Trust, as amended to date.

4. Section 11 of the Trust, as heretofore amended, is amended to read as follows:

"Copies of all notices, inquiries, documents and notices of legal proceedings received by the

Trustees from third parties shall be delivered by the Trustees within a reasonable period of time

to GGP Ivanhoc M, Inc. by hand or facsimile transmission and by regular mail to each partner

of the Partnership at the address set forth below or at such other address as may from time to

time be specified by wrirten notice hereunder sent by each partner to the Trustees and to each .

other partner.

If to,gQ Ivanhoe I, Inc.:
GGP lvanhoe II, Inc,

c/o General Growth Management, Inc.

110 North Wacker Drive
Chicago, 1llinois 60606
Attention: Robert A. Michaels
Facsimile No.: 312 - 960-5463

If to Parcity. Inc.:

Parcity, Inc.

c/o General Growth Management, lnc.

110 North Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Attenition: Robert A. Michaels
Facsimile No.: 312 - 960-5463

If to PC Lancaster, Inc.:

PC Lancaster, Inc.

c/o General Growth Management, Inc.

110 North Wacker Drive
Chicago, Hlinois 60606
Attention: Robert A. Michaels
Facsimile No.: 312 - 960-5463"

-~ TRADEMARK -~~~
REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0799



-3-
5. Except as.expmssly modified or amended hereby, the terms, covenants and
conditions of the Trust shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect. |
6. This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall
be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the Trustees have executed this

Amendment as of the day and yea;'_ﬁrst above written.

PARCIT-IP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.
its General Partner

By: @@”Q@%\

: Joel Bayer
Its™” Senior Vice President

By: PC LANCASTER, INC,,
its General Pariner

By: Qﬁ‘g@%

@c: Joel Bayer .
7 Senior Vice President

S 77540

“Robert A. Michaels, Trustee

Lo

Bemnard Freibaum, Trustee

-7 ““TRADEMARK " T

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0800



STATEOF 73T ui\DOS g N

On the 30”8y of June, 1998, before me persopally came .To.el Bayer, to mr:b kno:ndltg
be the mdmdual who executed the foregoing instrument and who, being duly ;:3:1'1: y ;nm,ion
depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of szrcxty, Inc., a Nev:r ot oip . ,
which said corporation is a general partner. of Parmt-‘IIP Lancaster ) :xnam . :) n emr:ra.lf 2
partnership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the partoership behal

Parcity, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he executed the
samea; the act and deed of said partnership.

OFFICIAL SEAL : {

NOnglBA R. CHAVEZ - % { ﬁuuvf
LIC, STATE OF ILLiNoIs -

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11.16.99 Notary Public l/

STATEOF T L L\ NO IS ;ss
COUNTYOF ( OOX . ) .
On the 30 day of June, 1998, before me personally cal;n;e J:Fl Iﬁ:{l;r’s;% Eeb;gﬁznmd

be the individual who executed the forcgoin‘g instmmmt. and gc . mxsfs duly sworn by xee, 44 :

depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of B¢ Lancas L;mcast:ar s
d ration, which said corporation is a general partmer of Parcit P 1 Veature, &

c?:nemlrpo artncrshxp‘ ip, and that he executed the foregoing instrument . Ic)lmmwledgcd oo

lg:ehalf ogPC Lanca;ter Inc., and that he had authority to 51gn the same, and ackno

he executed the same as the act and deed of said partnership. .

-

OFFICIAL SEAL /Mtau,a L %
MARIA R. CHAVEZ l/

Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-16-09

N i TRADEMARK -« =7

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0801



STATEOF TU CIA)Os )
) ss.
COUNTY OF C o0 Y _ )

<

On the 307# day of June, 1998, before me personally came Robert A. Michaels, to me
known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the successor
Trustee of the Trust, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as
successor Trustee of the Trust and that he had the authority to sign the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL " M A (/Lka/\,/l

MARIA R. CHAVEZ Notary Public J/\

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-16-99

STATE OF T L CONOWS )

) ss.
COUNTY OF C OO vl )

On the 30" day of June, 1998, before me personally came Bernard Freibaum, to
me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
insttument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the successor
Trustee of the Trust, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as
successor Trustee of the Trust and that he had the authority to sign the same,

MA(;:RCAAL - (\j/um 4 C ( j\«a/\/(

- CHAVE No Publie

nggY PUBUC. STATE oF ILUZNOIS tary f
| MMISSION EXPIRES 11-16-99

el

c\nyfs02\heddeantcrpmisc\0119464.01
Juae 18, 1998 1:04pm

|

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/30/2003 e REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0802



